

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

DRS 14140

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Health Currancy Limited

Complainant

and

Michelle Manson

Respondent

1 The Parties

Lead Complainant:	Health Currancy Limited
Complainant:	Health Currancy
Address:	Woodlands Golf Drive Camberley Surrey
Postcode:	GU15 1JG
Country:	United Kingdom

Respondent:	Michelle Manson
Address:	34 Malthouse Cres Nelson
Postcode:	7022
Country:	New Zealand

2 Domain Name

curranz.co.uk (the "Domain Name")

10-4578677-1/328994-42

3	Notification of Complaint								
	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure.								
					✓	Yes		No	
4	Rights								
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name of mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.								
					✓	Yes		No	
5	Abusive Registration								
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain Name curranz.co.uk is an Abusive Registration								
					✓	Yes		No	
6	Other Factors					-			
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances								
					✓	Yes		No	
						-			
7	Comments (option	onal)							
a na regi con	e Complainant has establish ame or mark which is identi istered and/or is being used stitutes an Abusive Regist ard in particular to the guid	ned, on the cal or simed unfairly the ration pur	ilar to the D to disrupt th suant to pa	omain Name a e business of t ragraph 3(a)(i)	and that the he Compla (C) of the	Domai inant, a DRS P	n Name and there olicy, ha	was fore ving	
8	Decision								
	Transfer	✓		No a	action				
	Cancellation			Sus	pension				
	Other (please state)								
Signed	d:			Dated: 26 Ju	ıne 2014				

10-4578677-1/328994-42 2

David Engel